

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

AMOUNT	DATE	DESCRIPTION
\$1,695,000.00	08/18/16	(Council) – Construction contract awarded
\$169,500.00	08/18/16	(Council) – 10% Contingency
\$58,000.00	08/18/16	(Administrative Authority)
\$195,000.00	06/04/20	Proposed (Council) – CO # 4 – Modification of vacant retail space at 2 nd St garage
\$2,117,500.00	<i>Total Contract Authorization</i>	

CONTRACT HISTORY

AMOUNT	DATE	DESCRIPTION (CO%/CUMULATIVE CO%)
\$1,695,000.00	09/09/16	Construction contract
\$64,398.34	10/02/18	CO #1 – New drain lines, replacement barrier cables (CO 3.80%/CO 3.80%)
\$35,017.50	0/22/19	CO #2 – Replace additional barrier cables, expansion joints (CO 2.07%/CO 5.87%)
\$12,405.15	1/08/19	CO #3 – Post tension cable repairs (CO 0.73%/CO 6.60%)
\$200,000.00	Proposed	Council – CO #4 – structural shoring in the vacated retail space at 2 nd St., rework of existing HVAC system (CO 11.80%/CO 18.40%)
\$2,006,820.99	<i>Total Contract History</i>	